LSUH ‘ Financial Aid & Scholarships

Cost of Attendance: Fall 2024 & Spring 2025

The Cost of Attendance Budget amount is the maximum amount of financial aid a
student may receive. COA includes tuition and fees, food and housing, allowances for
books and supplies, transportation, and miscellaneous/personal expenses. The below
cost of attendance budget is the total for all terms listed below, if you have any awards

for a specific term, then that will be based on just that terms cost of attendance.

Cost of attendance does not represent a direct amount you will owe to the university.
To view your exact charges; log in to your myLSUA > self service > finances > balance

Living with Parent

Tuition & Fees

Books & Supplies

Living Allowance

Transportation

Miscellaneous

Total estimated

Living on Campus

Tuition & Fees

Books & Supplies

Living Allowance

Transportation

Miscellaneous

Total estimated

Louisiana Resident

$7380

$1353

$4196

$3564

$19096

$19096

Louisiana Resident

$7380

$1353

$11670

$3564

$19096

$26570

Non Louisiana Resident

$14228

1353

$4196

$3564

$25944

$25944

Non Louisiana Resident

$14228

1353

$11670

$3564

$25944

$33418



LSUH ‘ Financial Aid & Scholarships

Cost of Attendance: Fall 2024 & Spring 2025

Living off Campus Louisiana Resident Non Louisiana Resident

Tuition & Fees $7380 $14228
Books & Supplies $1353 1353
Living Allowance $11802 $11802
Transportation $3564 $3564
Miscellaneous $19096 $25944
$26702 $33550

Total estimated

1. A computer cost may be added for students who purchase a computer for their major or
residential college. The computer does not have to be required by the college or major

to be added to the COA. The cost may be given each year with documentation of

purchase of up to $1,200.
2. A cost for Federal Loan Origination Fees will be added for those students who accept a

Federal Stafford Direct Subsidized, Unsubsidized, and/or Plus Loan.
3. A cost for a obtaining a license, certification, or a first professional license will be added

to the student’s Cost of Attendance if required by the program.
4. Aviation fees will be added to students cost of attendance budget, upon request, if

present on their fee bill.



